04-16-2001

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL 646070503 US DATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

101673520

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) SIMON JACOBS 2) DEREK KREZESKI 3) GUY DRUCE 4)	Name: MDSI MOBILE DATA SOLUTIONS INC. Internal Address:
5) 6)	*0.00 gs
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	9
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 10271 SHELLBRIDGE WAY
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: RICHMOND Province: BRITISH COLUMBIA
Other	Postal Code: V6X 2W8
Execution Dates: 1) APRIL 2, 2001	COUNTRY: CANADA
1) APRIL 2, 2001 4) 2) APRIL 2, 2001 5) 3) MARCH 30, 2001 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
the execution date of A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No(s). 098248572
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved <u>One (1)</u>
Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
Internal Address: D. C. PETER CHU SUITE 3400	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98101	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1266
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
D. C. PETER CHU Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) \sefile03\files\ip\documents\clients\mdsi\500744.03\500744.03 pto-1595.doc	

489 **P02** APR 02 '01 16:23

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL646070503US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Simon Jacoba, Derek Krezeski and Guy Druce (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 406-2485 Balaclava Street, Vancouver, BC, V6K 4N9, Canada, 7683 Manitoba Street, Vancouver, BC, V5I 4S9, Canada and 301-8500 General Currie Road, Richmond, BC, V6Y 3B4, Canada, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ENTERPRISE SCHEDULING SYSTEM FOR SCHEDULING MOBILE SERVICE REPRESENTATIVES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, MDSI Mobile Data Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Canada having a place of business at 10271 Shellbridge Way, Richmond, BC, V6X 2W8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

1 of 2

PATENT
REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0455

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

\\Sefile03\\Files\\P\Documents\C\\tents\\MD\$I\\$00744.03\\$00744.03 Assignment.doc

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0456